# 04-23-2001



### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket	No.:
--------	------

37125/23449

**REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0834** 

101683993	atents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	nonto una Trademarko.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tom J. McGuire		2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Tom or Medune		Name: T&J Manufacturing, Incorporated
		Internal Address:
	Association	Street Address: 102 West 5th Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Oshkosh State: WI ZIP: 54901
☐ Corporation-State		Oity. Osiikosii Otale. Wi Zir. 34901
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	☐ Association
2 Nature of conveyance		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
		☑ Corporation-State <u>Wisconsin</u>
	Change of Name	Other
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N
Execution Date: 01/03/1995	- North	(Designations must be a separate document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
у поделини дриговион не (е)		1156129
		1130129
	Additional numbers	Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be maile	a.	regionations involved.
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry		7 7 4-16 (07.050.0.44)
•		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP		☑ Enclosed
		Zi Lilolood
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chroat Address: One Filester Plans		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Firstar Plaza		•
		20-0823 (for deficiencies only)
City: St. Louis State	e: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63101</u>	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
04/20/2001 GTON11 00000156 1156129		
01 FC:481 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature.	the fermion in the	ation is two and compat and any attached some is a two some
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
of the original document.		
Mitzi G. Cherry  Mitzi G. Cherry  Pote		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### I. THE PARTIES

The parties to this agreement are:

- 1.01 Tom J. McGuire, an adult residing at 1545 Arboretum Drive, Oshkosh, Wisconsin, 54901, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor".
- 1.02 T & J Manufacturing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having offices at 102 W. 5th Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin, 54901, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

#### II. RECITALS

- 2.01 The date of this agreement is as of January 3, 1995.
- 2.02 Assignor is the proprietor of the tradename and trademark "Power Chief", hereinafter referred to as "Tradename and Trademark".
- 2.03 Assignee desires to acquire the "Power Chief" tradename and trademark on the terms set forth herein.

#### III. AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 3.01 Recitals. The Recitals are a part of this Agreement.
- 3.02 <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the "Power Chief" tradename and trademark.
- 3.03 <u>Price.</u> Assignee shall pay to Assignor the sum of \$1,000 upon the execution hereof in full payment for such assignment.
- Ownership of Tradename and Trademark. Assignor represents that he is the owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Tradename and Trademark with full power to assign the same. Assignor further represents and warrants that said Tradename and Trademark are free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances whatsoever.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0835

3.05

<u>Necessary Actions.</u> Assignor shall take whatever steps which may be requested by Assignee in order to effectuate this assignment on the official records of the Wisconsin Secretary of State and the U.S. Department of Commerce.

By: Thomas J. McGuire, President

Rrista J. McGuire, Secretary

Tom J. McGuire, Assignor